

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4141

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 August 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Occupational health.

- 1. How many headcount (NOT full-time equivalent) nurses (from AfC band 5 and upwards) and doctors (from FY1 and upwards) have sought help from onsite occupational health (OH) services in the past year (April 2016 April 2017)? E.g. 550 nurses and 600 doctors
- 2. Of the total number of nurses seeking OH support, what headcount number sought help for anxiety, stress or depression (ASD) or any other psychological condition? e.g. 220 nurses
- 3. Of the total number of doctors seeking OH support, what headcount number sought help for anxiety, stress or depression (ASD) or any other psychological condition? e.g. 400 doctors
- 4. How many OH staff do you currently employ and what is the population they serve (e.g. How many employees do they cover)? e.g. 10 OH staff serve a total population of 5,000 employees

Please note; all statistics provided include both work and personal related issues as it was not specified to provide one or the other, or a breakdown of the two.

- 1. All statistics provided include both work and personal related issues
- a. 231 Nurses
- b. 33 Doctors
- 2. All statistics provided include both work and personal related issues
- a. 65 Nurses
- 3. All statistics provided include both work and personal related issues
- a. 10 Doctors
- 4.
- a. 12 headcount OH Staff / 10.15 WTE
- b. 5,760 substantive employees